Last Statement: November 30, 2016

m MlDF'RST BANK This Statement: December 31, 2016
Number of ltems: 18
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REACH CHARTER SCHOOL
940 FILLMORE ST
DENVER CO 80206

THE NEW YEAR IS A GREAT TIME TO EVALUATE YOUR COMPANY'S PAYROLL
PROCESSING NEEDS. BUSINESS ONLINE PAYROLL FROM MIDFIRST BANK INCLUDES
PAYROLL, TAX FILING, EMPLOYEE ONLINE ACCESS TO PAY STUBS AND MORE!
ENROLL TODAY AT MIDFIRST.COM/BUSINESSONLINEPAYROLL OR CALL 866-311-1416
TO SPEAK TO A PAYROLL EXPERT.

Community Business Ckg Plus

Low Balance: $24,602.50 Beginning Balance: $98,740.03

Average Balance: $74,962.67 Ending Balance: $24,608.77

Interest Paid This Statement: $6.27 Total No. of Additions: 7

Interest Paid Year to Date: $263.03 Total No. of Subtractions: 32

Date  Description Additions Subtractions Balance| Number Date Amount

11-30 Beginning balance $98,740.03|1414 12-20 107.95

12-01 #Signature POS Prchs -70.20 98,669.83|1436 * 12-01 688.00
MERCHANT PURCHASE TERMINAL 444500 1437 12-05 240.00
WM SUPERCENTER 35 33 DENVER CO 1438 12-09 6,922.43
11-30-16 XXXAXKXAAXKXXX4154 1440 * 12-13 208.17

12-01 #ACH W/D -7,879.36 90,790.47| 1441 12-23 18.68
Colorado PERA CONT DEPOS 1442 12-16 3,760.50
161201 1443 12-19 18.04

12-01 Check 1436 -688.00 90,102.47|1444 12-21 390.00

12-02 Deposit 7,051.00 97,153.47|1446 * 12-29 325.72

12-02 Deposit 2,348.00 99,501.47|1447 12-28 47.00

12-05 #Signature POS Prchs -71.58 99,429.89(1463 * 12-06  20,000.00
MERCHANT PURCHASE TERMINAL 444500 1464 12-12 150.00
KING SOOPERS 0029 DENVER CO * Skip in check sequence
12-02-16 XXXXXXXXXKXX4154

12-05 Check 1437 -240.00 99,189.89

12-06 Check 1463 -20,000.00 79,189.89

12-06 #Signature POS Prchs -98.24 79,091.65

MERCHANT PURCHASE TERMINAL 405523

WALMART COM 8009666546 800 966 6 AR

12-05-16 XXXXXXXXXXXKX4154
12-09 Check 1438 -6,922.43 72,169.22
12-12 #Signature POS Prchs -31.84 72,137.38

MERCHANT PURCHASE TERMINAL 444500

KING SOOPERS 0029 DENVER CO

12-09-16 XXXXXXXXXXXX4154




711 MIDFIRST BANK’ REACH CHARTER SCHOOS

Date  Description Additions Subtractions Balance

12-12 #Signature POS Prchs -122.20 72,015.18
MERCHANT PURCHASE TERMINAL 443106
AMAZON COM AMZN COM BILLAMZN COM WA
12-10-16 XXXXXKXXXXKXXX4154

12-12 #ACH W/D -2,311.04 69,704.14
ANTHEM BLUE 1040 CORP PYMT
161212 FLO0483920

12-12 Check 1464 -150.00 69,554.14
12-13 Deposit 1,536.40 71,090.54
12-13 Check 1440 -208.17 70,882.37
12-16 #Signature POS Prchs -32.26 70,850.11

MERCHANT PURCHASE TERMINAL 469216
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS AMZN COM WA
12-16-16 XXXXXXXXXXXX4154

12-16 Check 1442 -3,760.50 67,089.61

12-19 #Redeposited Item 200.00 67,289.61
CHARGEBACK

12-19 #Chargeback -200.00 67,089.61
CHARGEBACK NSF - 1ST

12-19 #Signature POS Prchs -242.57 66,847.04

MERCHANT PURCHASE TERMINAL 444574
OFFICE DEPOT 1080 800 463 3 CO
12-15-16 XXXXXXXXXXXX4154
12-19 #Signature POS Prchs -71.08 66,775.96
MERCHANT PURCHASE TERMINAL 444574
OFFICE DEPOT 1080 800 463 3 CO
12-15-16 XXXXXXXXXXXX4154
12-19 #Signature POS Prchs -323.07 66,452.89
MERCHANT PURCHASE TERMINAL 469216
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS AMZN COM WA
12-18-16 XXXXXXXXXXXX4154
12-19 #Signature POS Prchs -160.03 66,292.86
MERCHANT PURCHASE TERMINAL 469216
WALMART COM 800 966 6 AR
12-16-16 XXXXXXXXXXXX4154

12-19 Check 1443 -18.04 66,274.82
12-19 #Redeposited ltem -7.00 66,267.82
12-20 Check 1414 -107.95 66,159.87
12-21 Deposit 3,082.00 69,241.87
12-21 Check 1444 -390.00 68,851.87
12-22 Deposit 20,446.16 89,298.03
12-22 #Chargeback -200.00 89,098.03
CHARGEBACK NSF - 2ND
12-22 #Return Deposit Item -10.00 89,088.03
12-23 Check 1441 -18.68 89,069.35
12-27 #ACH Deposit 70.40 89,139.75
JPMORGAN DIRECT DIRECTDEP
161227

12-28 Check 1447 -47.00 89,092.75



711 MIDFIRST BANK’ REACH CHARTER SCHOOL

Date  Description Additions Subtractions Balance
12-29 #ACH W/D -10,688.93 78,403.82
PAYLOCITY CORPOR TAX COL
161229
12-29 #ACH W/D -53,367.18 25,036.64

10785 REACH CHAR DIR DEP
161229 10785
12-29 Check 1446 -325.72 24,710.92
12-30 #ACH W/D -108.42 24,602.50
10785 REACH CHAR BILLING
161230 10785

12-31 #Interest Credit 6.27 24,608.77
| 12-31 Ending totals 34,740.23 -108,871.49 $24,608.77
Annual percentage yield earned 0.10%
Interest-bearing days 31
Average balance for APY $73,798.29

Interest earned $6.27



